12-04-2003

1 - 1-03

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	102614		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \forall$ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks; Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Screenplay Systems, Individual(s) As General Partnership Lir Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attains 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement	In C . sociation mited Partnership ched? □ Yes ☑ No Merger Change of Name	2. Name and address of Name: Write Internal Address: Suite Address: 1 City: Glendal Individual(s) citizer Association General Partnersh Limited Partnersh Corporation-State	of receiving party(ies) Brothers, Inc. 201 38 N. Brand Blvd. e_State: CA
OtherAugust 24, 2002		representative designation is attached:	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/392,056 76/393,244 76/392,008 78/133,212 Additional number(s) att		B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: J.D. Harriman II Coudert Brothers LLP Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 333 S. Hope Street 23rd Floor		8. Deposit account number:	
City: Los Angelesate: CA	Zip: 90071	(Attach duplicate copy o	f this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy of the original document. J.D. Harriman II Name of Person Signing Signature July 1, 2003 Date			
Toyle number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

Attachment

This submission is to record a change of the applicant's name and does not affect title to the applications.

1

LOSANGELES 105442v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002875 FRAME: 0715

SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION FOR TRADEMARK CHANGE OF NAME DOCUMENTS IS

NO LONGER REQUIRED

UNDER THE

TRADEMARK LAW TREATY ACT

EFFECTIVE

OCTOBER 30, 1999

RECORDED: 07/01/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002875 FRAME: 0716